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.Extra tall & extra large,
heavy duty Queen Marys,
aluminum & stainless steel                                                       
 All welded construction.
 Push handle, wrap around bumper &

8”x 2” polyurethane casters are standard.

CATALOG PAGE A-3 5 Shelf Model S-5065-5-72
Shelf
Size

(Inches)

No. of
Shelves

Shelf
Clearance

(Inches)

Model Number Overall Size (Inches)
W x L x H

Weight
(Pounds)

List Price

Aluminum Stainless Steel Alum S/S Alum S/S

27 x 72
(Standard)

7 8 S-5065-7-72 S-5065-7-72-SS 29¼ x 74¼ x 72½ 245 480 $4,125 $6,961
6 10 S-5065-6-72 S-5065-6-72-SS 29¼ x 74¼ x 72½ 229 432 3,558 6,338
5 13 S-5065-5-72 S-5065-5-72-SS 29¼ x 74¼ x 72½ 214 384 3,306 5,906
4 17⅞ S-5065-4-72 S-5065-4-72-SS 29¼ x 74¼ x 72½ 197 336 2,963 5,523

27 x 60
(Special)

6 9¼ S-5065-6-60 S-5065-6-60-SS 29¼ x 62¼ x 68⅞ 196 360 2,985 5,293
5 12 S-5065-5-60 S-5065-5-60-SS 29¼ x 62¼ x 68⅞ 181 340 2,779 4,930
4 16¾ S-5065-4-60 S-5065-4-60-SS 29¼ x 62¼ x 68⅞ 167 275 2,723 4,871

27 x 66
(Special)

6 10 S-5065-6-66 S-5065-6-66-SS 29¼ x 68¼ x 72½ 212 410 3,499 5,890
5 13 S-5065-5-66 S-5065-5-66-SS 29¼ x 68¼ x 72½ 196 366 3,248 5,491
4 17⅞ S-5065-4-66 S-5065-4-66-SS 29¼ x 68¼ x 72½ 180 324 2,902 5,192

27 x 84
(Special)

6 10 S-5065-6-84 - 29¼ x 86¼ x 72½ 268 - 4,824 -
5 13 S-5065-5-84 - 29¼ x 86¼ x 72½ 255 - 4,478 -
4 17⅞ S-5065-4-84 - 29¼ x 86¼ x 72½ 236 - 4,193 -

NOTE: Before ordering please insure that there is enough room/clearance thru’ doors, hallways, elevators & other places
where these Queen Marys will be used or stored.                                                                                                         

Option List Price
1.  All shelves (except top shelf)
     with 3 edges up, front edge down…..…… $287

For other options, see Table AA-1

Heavy duty Queen Mary
aluminum & stainless steel
 All welded construction.
 Push handle, wrap around bumper &

8”x 2” polyurethane casters are standard.
                                                                                                                                     
              CATALOG PAGE A-4 2502-5-17         2502-4-17-RE

Shelf
Size

& Type

No. of
Shelves

Shelf
Clearance

(Inches)

Model Number Overall Size (Inches)
W x L x H

Weight
(Pounds)

List Price

All 4 edges
down

* 3 edges up
1 edge down

All 4 edges
down

3 edges up
1 edge down

24”x 60”
Stainless

Steel

6 9¾ 2502-6-9 2502-6-9-RE 26¼ x 62¼ x 68⅞ 365 $4,693 $4,970
5
5

12½
9¾

2502-5-12
2502-5-9

2502-5-12-RE
2502-5-9-RE

26¼ x 62¼ x 68⅞
26¼ x 62¼ x 57⅞

324
320

4,585
4,541

5,023
5,007

4
4
4

17¼
12½
9¾

2502-4-17
2502-4-12
2502-4-9

2502-4-17-RE
2502-4-12-RE
2502-4-9-RE

26¼ x 62¼ x 68⅞
26¼ x 62¼ x 54⅝
26¼ x 62¼ x 46¾

279
276
272

4,308
4,272
4,242

4,713
4,687
4,641

3 12½  2502-3-12 2502-3-12-RE 26¼ x 62¼ x 41½ 230 4,113 4,402

24”x 60”
Aluminum

6 9¾ 9502-6-9 9502-6-9-RE 26¼ x 62¼ x 68⅞ 170 3,018 3,492
5 12 ½ 9502-5-12 9502-5-12-RE 26¼ x 62¼ x 68⅞ 160 2,948 3,419

* Top shelf in all models have all edges down.

NOTE: Stainless steel models are also available with 3 sides enclosed.  For this option, add $1,974 to list price.
For other options, see Table AA-1
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TABLE AA-1
OPTIONS FOR QUEEN MARYS

All Queen Marys are furnished fully assembled.  Wrap around bumper, 8” polyurethane casters (2 swivel, 2 rigid) and 
one push handle are standard equipment on all Queen Marys (except 9044 & 2306 series)  unless noted otherwise on 
catalog pages.  For racks/trucks/carts other than Queen Marys in this section, please see Table AA-2.

List Price For
Aluminum

Models
Stainless Steel

Models
1. Brakes on 2 swivel casters $142 $142

*2. All four swivel casters (8”) 127 127
3. No bumper N/C N/C
4. No handle & no bumper extensions N/C N/C

*5. 8” Pneumatic casters (reduces capacity to 1,200 lbs.)              357 357
*6. 8” Balloon casters  (reduces capacity to 1,800 lbs.) 274 274
7. Extra straight handle 166 215
8. Extra c-shape handle with bumper extension

(adds 4 ¼” to O.A. length)
318 422

9. Special height and/or spacing (up to 72 ½”H) for
non-enclosed Queen Marys

152 221

10. Top mounted latch for enclosed Queen Marys 243 299

* IN LIEU OF 8” POLYURETHANE CASTERS (2 RIGID, 2 SWIVEL)

TABLE AA-2
OPTIONS FOR SHELF TRUCKS/CARTS/RACKS (OTHER THAN QUEEN MARYS)

List Price For
Aluminum

Models
Stainless Steel

Models
1. Wrap around bumper $343 $434
2. All swivel 5” casters (in lieu of 2 swivel, 2 rigid) 61 61
3. Push handle (each) 177 215
4. Corner bumpers (set of 4) 150 164
5. Vertical leg bumper (set of 4) 175 192
6. Brakes on 5” or 6” swivel casters (pair) 61 61
7. 2 swivel, 2 rigid casters (in lieu of all swivel) N/C N/C
CASTERS UPGRADE (IN LIEU OF 5” STANDARD, SET OF 4)
A. 5” Polyurethane 119 119
B. 6” Polyurethane 184 184
C. 6” Balloon 280 280
D. 8” Polyurethane 317 317
CASTERS UPGRADE (IN LIEU OF 6” STANDARD, SET OF 4)
A. 6” Balloon 236 236
B. 8” Balloon 390 390
C. 8” Polyurethane 250 250
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